
Family Christian Academy Varsity Lady Flames  

2023-2024 Basketball Schedule 
Date Opponent Site Time W/L Score 

Tuesday, October 17 St. Amant Scrimmage HOME 5:30 PM   

Friday, October 20 Maurepas (Homecoming) HOME 7:30 PM   

Tuesday, October 24 Denham Springs Scrimmage AWAY 6:00 PM   

Thursday, October 26 Holden @ Maurepas Jamboree AWAY TBD   

Tuesday, October 31 Maurepas AWAY 6:00 PM   

Thursday, November 2 – 
Saturday, November 4 

Pitkin Tournament AWAY TBD   

Monday, November 6 St. Joe Plaucheville HOME 6:00 PM   

Friday, November 10 – 
Saturday, November 11 

Grace Christian Tournament AWAY TBD   

Monday, November 13 **** LSD **** AWAY 5:00 PM   

Tuesday, November 14 Parkview AWAY 6:00 PM   

Thursday, November 16 – 
Saturday, November 18 

FCA Tournament HOME TBD   

Monday, November 20 – 
Tuesday, November 21 

Dunham Tournament AWAY TBD   

Monday, November 27 Covenant Christian HOME 6:00 PM   

Tuesday, November 28 Walker AWAY 6:00 PM   

Thursday, November 30 – 
Saturday, December 2 

Denham Springs Tournament AWAY TBD   

Tuesday, December 5 Woodlawn HOME 6:00 PM   

Friday, December 8 Hammond AWAY 6:00 PM   

Friday, December 15 – 
Saturday, December 16 

Walker Tournament AWAY TBD   

Monday, December 18 Broadmoor AWAY 6:00 PM   

Wednesday, December 27- 
Saturday, December 30 

TBD TBD TBD   

Tuesday, January 2 U-High HOME 6:00 PM   

Thursday, January 4 Ascension Christian HOME 6:00 PM   

Tuesday, January 9 Port Barre AWAY 6:00 PM   

Friday, January 12 Zachary HOME 6:00 PM   

Tuesday, January 16 East Iberville HOME 6:00 PM   

Thursday, January 18 Northeast AWAY 6:00 PM   

Saturday, January 20 Liberty AWAY TBD   

Monday, January 22 Dutchtown AWAY 6:00 PM   

Tuesday, January 23 **** First Baptist **** HOME 6:00 PM   

Thursday, January 25 Pearl River HOME 5:00 PM   

Saturday, January 27 Bonnabel HOME 12:00 PM   

Tuesday, January 30 Baker HOME 6:00 PM   

Thursday, February 1 – Friday, 
February 2 

TBD TBD TBD   

Tuesday, February 6 Alexandria Sr.  High HOME 6:00 PM   

Thursday, February 8 St. Charles AWAY 6:00 PM   

Friday, February 9 Mt. Hermon AWAY 6:00 PM   
Head Coach: Steve Rachal      Assistant Coaches: Jerome Bates & Franky Hebert    **** Denotes District Games****      Schedule Updated: 11/03/2023 


